# OP \$265.00 87797392

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM757502

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent		08/25/2022	National Banking Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HOUCHENS FOOD GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	700 CHURCH STREET		
City:	BOWLING GREEN		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	42101		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87797392	CHURCH STREET	
Serial Number:	86928244	THE KETTLE CO. GOURMET POPCORN	
Serial Number:	86586983	COON CREEK	
Serial Number:	86579702	THAT'S THE HANK'S WAY	
Serial Number:	86579707	FRIENDLY SERVICE. LOW PRICES.	
Serial Number:	86579694	HANK'S MARKET	
Serial Number:	86579693	HANK'S MARKET	
Serial Number:	76507097	CLOSE TO HOME	
Serial Number:	74404780	HOUCHENS	
Serial Number:	74404779	HOUCHENS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5025876391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 mail.

**Phone:** 502-587-3400 **Email:** spyles@stites.com

Correspondent Name: STITES & HARBISON PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 W MARKET ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0433

900722175

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202-3352				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BA309-222967			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Pyles			
SIGNATURE:	/susan pyles/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2022			
Total Attachments: 3				

source=BA309\_Release\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page1.tif source=BA309\_Release\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page2.tif source=BA309\_Release\_Trademark\_Security\_Interest#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0434**

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Trademark Security Interest (this "Release") is given on this 25<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2022, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. (the "Grantee"), to HOUCHENS FOOD GROUP, INC. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed that certain Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks in favor of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. for itself and as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (defined in the Credit Agreement referenced therein), dated as of July 9, 2019 (the "Supplemental Grant");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Supplemental Grant, the Grantor granted to the Grantee, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under its United States trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, together with all products and proceeds of such trademarks and all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of such trademarks (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Supplemental Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on July 10, 2019, at reel/frame 6691/0229;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has satisfied its obligations under the Supplemental Grant (including all conditions for release), and the Grantee wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks, including those listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor without recourse all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby (i) terminates the Supplemental Grant and releases any security interest, right or other interest it may have in the Trademarks, including those listed on Schedule A, and hereby reassigns any and all right, title and interest it may have in and to the Trademarks without recourse to the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and (ii) agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver to Grantor, at Grantor's expense, any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which the Grantor (or its respective agents, designees or assignees) reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release and Grantor's (or their assignees') right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

\*\*\*\*\*\*

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0435 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer,

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Grantee

By: Will Barry

Title: Vice President

Signature. Page to Release (Trademark) Houchens Food Group, Inc.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0436

# Schedule A

Mark	App. No./	Reg. No./	Status
3 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	App. Date	Reg, Date	Y A A Y A A SELECTION ASSESSMENT
CHURCH STREET	87797392		Published (Pending)
CHUHCH STREET	14 FEB-2018		Intent to Use
CLOSE TO HOME	76507097 15-APR-2003	2878657 31-AUG-2004	Registered
Close 11 ME			
COON CREEK	80586983	48459/G	Registered
-	03-APR-2015	03-MOV-2015	•
FRIENDLY SERVICE LOW	65579707	4989809	Registered
;PRICES ;	27 MAR 2015	28 JUN-2018	
HANKS MARKET	<b>85579694</b>	4883808	Registered
	27-MAR-2015	28-3UN-2016	
Hanks	**		
HANK'S MARKET	03579393 27 MAR 2015	4969807 28-JUN-2016	Registered
HOUCHENS	74404779 ,23-JUN-1993	1827893 22-MAR-1994	Registered
	\$2-20,54-1,442	\$5-DIMH-1884	
Hanchen		1	
HOUCHENS	74404780	1901824	Registered
	23-JUN-1993	27-JUN 1895	
THAT'S THE HANK'S WAY	88579702 27-MAR-2015	4994326 05-JUL-2016	Registered
THE KETTLE CO GOURMET	86928244	52619/1	Registered
POPCORN	CG MAR-2018	98-AUG-2017	
THE KETTLE CO.			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007855 FRAME: 0437

**RECORDED: 09/26/2022**